Parish
Orleans
St. James
St. James
Rapides
St. James

St. Charles
Ascension

Ascension
Jefferson
St. Charles
Caddo
Lafayette
Iberville
Calcasieu

Tangipahoa

East Baton Rouge
Tangipahoa

Ascension
St. Martin

Jefferson

East Baton Rouge
Washington

Enf. Action No.
AE-C-19-00022
AE-CN-14-00695A
AE-CN-14-00695A
AE-CN-15-01081A
AE-CN-17-00240

AE-CN-18-00474
AE-CN-18-00474

AE-CN-18-00564A

AE-CN-19-00038

AE-N-14-00553

AE-N-19-00015

AE-PP-16-01210

AE-PP-18-00668

AE-PP-18-00735

HE-CV-18-00665

HE-PP-19-00037
HE-XP-18-00758

MM-CN-17-00932
MM-CN-18-00543

MM-CN-19-00026

MM-CN-19-00060
MM-CN-19-00120

Al No.
81643
2425
2532
81000
3544

1137
3400

41417

1357

1137

2860

119310

89237

3063

183579

5190
183579

17771
24093

6961

214930
213060

MASTER_AI_NAME

Ursuline Academy of New Orleans

Mosaic Fertilizer LLC - Faustina Plant

Mosaic Fertilizer LLC - Uncle Sam Plant
Arkema

Occidental Chemical Corporation - Convent
Facility

Occidental Chemical Corp - Taft Plant
Occidental Chemical Corporation - Geismar
Facility

Enterprise Products Operating Co LLP- Dome
Storage Facility

Cornerstone Chemical Co - Fortier
Manufacturing Complex

Occidental Chemical Corp - Taft Plant

2R Construction Midway Site

KAANO Properties LLC

INEOS Oxide - A Division of INEOS Americas LLC

CertainTeed Corp - Lake Charles Polymer Plant

Purus Industries LLC - Manchac Blending
Facility

Quala Services LLC - Baton Rouge Plant
Purus Industries LLC - Manchac Blending
Facility

T T Barge Cleaning Mile 183 LLC
Greenpoint Inc - Greenpoint Type Il Solid
Waste Disposal Facility

Jefferson Parish Government - Jefferson Parish
Sanitary Landfill

Zachary Materials LLC

John Mingo Repair Yard

RESPONDENT
Ursuline Academy

Mosaic Fertilizer LLC
Mosaic Fertilizer LLC

Odor-Tech LLC

Occidental Chemical Corporation

Occidental Chemical Corp
Occidental Chemical Corporation

Shell Pipeline Co LP

Cornerstone Chemical Co - Fortier
Manufacturing Complex
Occidental Chemical Corp

2R Construction LLC

KAANO Properties LLC

INEOS Americas LLC

CertainTeed Corp

Bayou Diesel LLC

Quala Services LLC
Bayou Diesel LLC

T T Barge Cleaning Mile 183 LLC

Greenpoint Inc

Jefferson Parish Government

Zachary Materials LLC

Mr.John Mingo

Action Type
co
ACONOPP
ACONOPP
ACONOPP
CONOPP

CONOPP
CONOPP

ACONOPP
CONOPP
NOV
NOV
NOPP
NOPP
NOPP

NOCV

NOPP
XP

CONOPP
CONOPP

CONOPP

CONOPP
CONOPP

Issue Date
3/15/19
3/8/19
3/8/19
3/15/19
3/15/19

3/15/19
3/15/19

3/15/19
3/25/19
3/15/19
3/15/19
3/6/19

3/15/19
3/25/19

3/25/19

3/25/19
3/25/19

3/26/19
3/6/19

3/11/19

3/25/19
3/25/19

Penalty Amt.

$1,500.00



Lafayette

Calcasieu

Calcasieu

East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Baton Rouge
Webster
Washington

East Baton Rouge
East Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
Orleans

Caldwell

Iberia

St. John the Baptist

St. Bernard

East Baton Rouge
East Baton Rouge
Multi-parish

St. Bernard
Jefferson Davis
St. Bernard

St. James
Claiborne

St. Mary
Morehouse
Jefferson Davis

MM-PP-17-00008

MM-PP-18-00485A

MM-PP-18-00883

RE-PP-19-00024

RE-PP-19-00024
SE-AO-19-00185
SE-C-18-00729
SE-C-18-00866
SE-C-18-01009
SE-C-19-00130

SE-C-19-00135
SE-CN-18-00901
SE-CN-19-00061

SE-CN-19-00186
SE-N-14-00769

SE-N-15-00055
SE-P-18-00930
SE-P-18-00949
SE-XP-19-00029
UE-CN-19-00113
UE-PP-17-01088
UE-PP-19-00105
UE-PP-19-00105
UE-XP-18-00083
UE-XP-18-01026
UE-XP-19-00085
UE-XP-19-00093

119310

5337

3351

2638

210735
178933
212415
39905
178933
16037

203239
150104
214327

215555
32818

189093
13229
196659
201036
70957
75647
70957
71464
79868
78620
75539
75647

KAANO Properties LLC

Indorama Ventures Olefins LLC - Lake Charles
Facility

Lake Charles LNG Co LLC - Lake Charles LNG
Receiving Terminal

ExxonMobil Fuels & Lubricants Co - Baton
Rouge Refinery

Capitol Ultrasonics LLC

M&A Tire Shop Inc

Jessie's Mechanic Shop

Washington Parish Scrap Yard Inc

M&A Tire Shop Inc

The Pep Boys #208

Malik Inc -True Boys Tire

M&R Disposal - Unauthorized Dump
Ernest Jones Property - Unauthorized Dump
Site

Delahoussaye Residence

Petroleum Fuel & Terminal Co - Mt Airy
Terminal Facility

Andy's Garage

Slydog Cycles

Tires and Rims

iDump LLC

Triple A Food Mart

Tony's Mini Mart

Triple A Food Mart

Siarc Inc

Texaco Food Mart

Thib's Corner Store

M J Mart

Tony's Mini Mart

Romero Home Improvement &
Demolition
Indorama Ventures Olefins LLC

Lake Charles LNG Co LLC
Capitol Ultrasonics LLC

Capitol Ultrasonics LLC

Zandy LLC

Mr.Jessie Ayala Jr

Mr.Emmett Jefferson

M&A Tire Shop Inc

The Pep Boys - Manny Moe & Jack Inc

Malik Inc
M&R Disposal Inc
Mr.Ernest Jones

Mr.Terrance Delahoussaye
Petroleum Fuel & Terminals Co

DDTR LLC

Slydog Cycles LLC
Mr.Khalid Waleed
iDump LLC

Triple A Quick Stop Inc
Marwa Enterprises Inc
Siarc Inc

Siarc Inc

Central Qil & Supply Corp
Thib's Corner Shop Inc
FAIZA MOHSIN LLC
Marwa Enterprises Inc

NOPP

ANOPP

NOPP

NOPP

NOPP
AO
co
co
co
co

co
CONOPP
CONOPP

CONOPP
NOV

NOV
PA

PA

XP
CONOPP
RESC
NOPP
NOPP
RESC
XP

XP

XP

3/6/19

3/6/19

3/20/19

3/1/19

3/1/19
3/13/19
3/25/19
3/29/19
3/13/19
3/6/19

3/25/19
3/6/19
3/25/19

3/26/19
3/6/19

3/6/19
3/20/19
3/20/19
3/6/19
3/8/19
3/27/19
3/8/19
3/8/19
3/15/19
3/1/19
3/1/19
3/27/19

$10,401.59
$18,066.80
$300.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$750.00



Assumption

St. Tammany
Orleans
Tangipahoa
Jefferson Davis
Terrebonne

St. Martin

St. Martin

Jefferson
Jefferson Davis

Caldwell

St. Tammany
Calcasieu
Jefferson
Pointe Coupee

Jefferson

Bienville
Catahoula

St. Bernard

Pointe Coupee
Calcasieu

WE-AOA-15-00154A

WE-AOA-15-00818A

WE-C-17-00982

WE-C-18-00068

WE-C-18-00150

WE-C-18-00289

WE-C-18-00602

WE-C-18-00628

WE-C-18-00650
WE-C-18-00880

WE-C-18-00894

WE-C-18-00897

WE-C-18-00996

WE-C-18-01005

WE-CN-16-00486

WE-CN-18-00392

WE-CN-18-00497
WE-CN-18-00505

WE-CN-18-00905

WE-CN-19-00046
WE-CV-18-00622

18335

33916

29947

19979

19451

43186

139453

83985

162480
18260

18860

206476

41915

32219

156363

18632

19606
20047

32756

156363
3439

Density Utilities LLC - Bayou Pierre Part

Subdivision

Community Utilities of Louisiana Inc - Beau

Village Subdivision

Delgado Community College Fire School

Town of Amite City Treatment Facility

Town of Lake Arthur

Gulf Island Shrimp & Seafood Il LLC - Sea Tang

Plant

St Martin Parish Government - St Martin Parish

Industrial Park

St Martin Parish Government - Sugarland

Subdivision
Mel's Transportation

Fenton Village of - Fenton Wastewater

Treatment Plant

Caldwell Parish Police Jury - East Columbia

Sewer District #1

Pruden Creek Partners LLC - Simpson Farms

lowa Town of SD #1
River Birch LLC - River Birch Landfill
Hoffman's Truck Service Center

Riverside Food Distributors LLC - F Christiana &

Co
Gibsland Town of - WWTP

Village of Harrisonburg - Harrisonburg WWTF

Associated Terminal of St Bernard LLC -

Chalmette Slip
Hoffman's Truck Service Center

Rain Cll Carbon LLC - Lake Charles Calcining

Plant

Community Utilities of Louisiana Inc

Community Utilities of Louisiana Inc

Delgado Community College
Foundation

Town of Amite City

Town Of Lake Arthur

Gulf Island Shrimp & Seafood Il LLC

St Martin Parish Government

St Martin Parish Government

Mel's Transportation Il LLC
Village of Fenton

Caldwell Parish Police Jury

Pruden Creek Partners LLC

Town of lowa

River Birch LLC

Hoffman's Truck Service Center
Riverside Food Distributors LLC - F
Christiana & Co

Town of Gibsland

Village Of Harrisonburg

Associated Terminal of St Bernard LLC

Hoffman's Truck Service Center
Rain Cll Carbon LLC

AAOA

AAOA

co

co

co

co

co

co

co
co

co

co

co

co

RESC

CONOPP

CONOPP
CONOPP

CONOPP

CONOPP
NOCV

3/27/19
3/27/19
3/15/19
3/25/19
3/15/19
3/20/19
3/25/19

3/7/19

3/25/19
3/6/19

3/1/19
3/6/19
3/25/19
3/25/19
3/25/19
3/8/19

3/8/19
3/1/19

3/25/19

3/25/19
3/25/19



Ouachita
Lafayette
Lafayette
Ascension

East Baton Rouge
Lafourche
Orleans

Lafayette

Bossier

Bossier

WE-PP-18-00891

WE-XP-17-01040

WE-XP-17-01076

WE-XP-18-00580

WE-XP-18-00619

WE-XP-18-00765A

WE-XP-18-00869

WE-XP-18-00933

WE-XP-18-00964

WE-XP-18-00971

97804

157527

128579

205086

248

195454

11861

147783

213352

213351

Ecology Services Inc - Pleasant Valley
Subdivision Treatment Plant

Lafitte's Landing - Water & Wastewater
Utilities Inc

Water & Wastewater Utilities Inc - Island Oaks

Plantation Subdivision

Hendrick Construction Inc - Stoney Point
Estates

Deltech Corp - Baton Rouge Facility
Jerry Ledet - South Galliano Housing
Naval Support Activity - East Bank

Water & Wastewater Utilities Inc - Richland
Heights

Plette Residence - Willow Creek at Benton
Subdivision

G&H Development LLC - Willow Creek at
Benton Subdivision

Ecology Service Inc

Water & Wastewater Utilities Inc
Water & Wastewater Utilities Inc
Hendrick Construction Inc
Deltech Corp

Jerry Ledet

City of New Orleans Property
Management

Water & Wastewater Utilities Inc

Mr.Phillip Plette

G&H Development LLC

NOPP

XP

XP

XP

XP

AXP

XP

XP

XP

XP

3/27/19
3/6/19
3/6/19
3/27/19
3/15/19
3/15/19
3/25/19
3/6/19

3/11/19

3/7/19

$600.00

$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,100.00
$1,000.00
$600.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00



